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Match Summary by Total 
All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Technical 

Team Plyd Wo/r W1st Draw Tie L1st Lo/r NR Win% RunsF RunsA WkLost WkTakn OvFace OvBowl 

Coldstream 
Senior 

179 9 88 6 2 65 5 4 54.19 22445 21725 1447 1661 5907 6151 

Coldstream 
Senior B 23 1 4 - - 14 3 1 21.74 2580 3413 271 181 801 808 

Last updated 18-May-2018 

 

 

Match Summary by Opposition 
All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Technical 

Team Opposition Plyd Wo/r W1st Draw Tie L1st Lo/r NR Win% RunsF RunsA WkLost WkTake OvFace OvBowl 

Coldstream 
Senior 

Ashburton Tech 
School 

2 - - - - 1 1 - - 193 183 30 32 74 75 

Coldstream 
Senior Tech Sharks 14 - 6 - - 8 - - 42.86 1749 1653 104 104 445 350 

Coldstream 
Senior 

Tech Stags 23 - 13 - 1 8 - 1 56.52 2363 2779 160 173 587 591 

Coldstream 
Senior 

Technical Senior 125 8 61 5 1 43 4 3 55.20 16575 15337 1052 1208 4357 4609 

Coldstream 
Senior Technical Senior B 15 1 8 1 - 5 - - 60.00 1565 1773 101 144 444 526 

Coldstream 
Senior B 

Ashburton Tech 
School 

3 1 1 - - 1 - - 66.67 414 567 35 45 101 156 

Coldstream 
Senior B Technical Senior B 17 - 3 - - 11 3 - 17.65 1759 2155 206 114 618 519 

Coldstream 
Senior B Technical Senior C 3 - - - - 2 - 1 - 407 691 30 22 82 133 

 
 
 



Match Draw/Results 
All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Technical 

Team1 Team2 Date Grade Ground Type Winner 

Tech Stags 76/10 Coldstream Senior 77/6 10-Mar-2018 SG Technl 1inn Coldstream Senior Win by 4 wkts 

Tech Stags 234/10 Coldstream Senior 70/8 24-Feb-2018 SG Technl 1inn Coldstream Senior Win by 2 wkts 

Tech Stags 146/10 Coldstream Senior 109/10 20-Jan-2018 SG Technl 1inn Tech Stags Win by 37 runs 

Coldstream Senior 104/6 Tech Stags 89/10 25-Nov-2017 SG Lwclfe 1inn Coldstream Senior Win by 4 wkts 

Coldstream Senior 192/4 Tech Stags 192/7 21-Oct-2017 SG MSA 1inn Match Tied 

 

 

 

Team1 Team2 Date Grade Ground Type Winner 

Coldstream Senior 164/8 Tech Stags 163/10 28-Jan-2017 SG Lwclfe 1inn Coldstream Senior Win by 2 wkts 

Coldstream Senior 241/9 Tech Stags 158/8 21-Jan-2017 SG Colstrm 1inn Coldstream Senior Win by 83 runs 

Coldstream Senior Tech Stags 03-Dec-2016 SG Lwclfe 1inn 
Coldstream Senior Win (Tech Stags 
forfeit) 

Tech Stags 103/10 Coldstream Senior 106/4 15-Oct-2016 SG MSA T20 Coldstream Senior Win by 6 wkts 

Coldstream Senior 118/10 Technical Senior 119/6 20-Feb-2016 SG Lwclfe 1inn Technical Senior Win by 4 wkts 

Coldstream Senior 72/10 Tech Stags 76/3 09-Jan-2016 SG Lwclfe 1inn Tech Stags Win by 7 wkts 

Coldstream Senior 58/10 Technical Senior 59/1 21-Nov-2015 SG Lwclfe 1inn Technical Senior Win by 9 wkts 

Coldstream Senior 79/10 Technical Senior 81/0 10-Oct-2015 SG Telecom 1inn Technical Senior Win by 10 wkts 

Technical Senior 213/7 Coldstream Senior 102/10 21-Mar-2015 SG Ash Ovl 1inn Technical Senior Win by 111 runs 

Coldstream Senior 68/10 Technical Senior 42/10 21-Feb-2015 SG Lwclfe 1inn Coldstream Senior Win by 26 runs 

Tech Stags 296/8 Coldstream Senior 79/10 17-Jan-2015 SG Technl 1inn Tech Stags Win by 217 runs 

Coldstream Senior Tech Stags 86/2 22-Nov-2014 SG Colstrm 1inn Match Abandoned 

Tech Stags 80/7 Coldstream Senior 77/10 15-Feb-2014 SG Technl 1inn Tech Stags Win by 3 wkts 

Tech Sharks 191/9 Coldstream Senior 209/8 18-Jan-2014 SG Technl 1inn Coldstream Senior Win by 18 runs 

Coldstream Senior 154/10 Tech Stags 137/10 11-Jan-2014 SG Lwclfe 1inn Coldstream Senior Win by 17 runs 

Coldstream Senior 86/4 Tech Sharks 80/10 30-Nov-2013 SG Lwclfe 1inn Coldstream Senior Win by 6 wkts 

Tech Stags 59/3 Coldstream Senior 58/10 23-Nov-2013 SG Technl 1inn Tech Stags Win by 7 wkts 

Tech Sharks 178/6 Coldstream Senior 145/4 12-Oct-2013 SG MSA T20 Tech Sharks Win by 33 runs 

Tech Sharks 201/10 Coldstream Senior 145/10 09-Mar-2013 SG Technl 1inn Tech Sharks Win by 0 wkts 

Tech Sharks 119/7 Coldstream Senior 113/6 23-Feb-2013 SG Technl T20 Tech Sharks Win by 6 runs 

Tech Stags 223/3 Coldstream Senior 97/10 16-Feb-2013 SG Technl T20 Tech Stags Win by 126 runs 



Team1 Team2 Date Grade Ground Type Winner 

Tech Sharks 102/2 Coldstream Senior 99/10 12-Jan-2013 SG Technl 1inn Tech Sharks Win by 8 wkts 

Coldstream Senior 80/10 Tech Sharks 81/1 01-Dec-2012 SG Lwclfe 1inn Tech Sharks Win by 9 wkts 

Tech Stags 95/10 Coldstream Senior 99/2 20-Oct-2012 SG MSA 1inn Coldstream Senior Win by 8 wkts 

Coldstream Senior 102/10 Tech Stags 202/10 18-Feb-2012 SG Lwclfe 1inn Tech Stags Win by 100 runs 

Tech Sharks 38/10 Coldstream Senior 205/7 14-Jan-2012 SG Technl 1inn Coldstream Senior Win by 167 runs 

Tech Stags 124/5 Coldstream Senior 123/8 10-Dec-2011 SG Technl T20 Tech Stags Win by 5 wkts 

Tech Sharks 65/10 Coldstream Senior 68/8 26-Nov-2011 SG Technl T20 Coldstream Senior Win by 2 wkts 

Coldstream Senior 122/10 Tech Stags 92/10 12-Feb-2011 SG Lwclfe 1inn Coldstream Senior Win by 30 runs 

Technical Senior 96/6 Coldstream Senior 95/10 29-Jan-2011 SG Technl 1inn Technical Senior Win by 4 wkts 

Technical Senior 80/3 Coldstream Senior 78/10 27-Nov-2010 SG Technl T20 Technical Senior Win by 7 wkts 

Coldstream Senior 76/10 Technical Senior 106/10 23-Oct-2010 SG Lwclfe 1inn Technical Senior Win by 30 runs 

Tech Sharks 108/7 Coldstream Senior 104/7 21-Nov-2009 SG Technl T20 Tech Sharks Win by 3 wkts 

Coldstream Senior 50/10 Technical Senior 54/4 17-Oct-2009 SG Lwclfe 1inn Technical Senior Win by 6 wkts 

Coldstream Senior 76/10 Technical Senior 81/4 07-Mar-2009 SG Lwclfe 1inn Technical Senior Win by 6 wkts 

Technical Senior 115/8 Coldstream Senior 71/10 14-Dec-2008 SG Technl T20 Technical Senior Win by 44 runs 

Tech Sharks 144/10 Coldstream Senior 151/6 22-Nov-2008 SG Technl 1inn Coldstream Senior Win by 4 wkts 

Tech Stags 65/10 Coldstream Senior 68/6 08-Mar-2008 SG Lwclfe 1inn Coldstream Senior Win by 4 wkts 

Tech Sharks 79/8 Coldstream Senior 78/10 09-Feb-2008 SG Technl 1inn Tech Sharks Win by 2 wkts 

Coldstream Senior 201/8 Tech Stags 35/9 26-Jan-2008 SG Lwclfe 1inn Coldstream Senior Win by 166 runs 

Tech Sharks 143/10 Coldstream Senior 145/4 01-Dec-2007 SG Fairfld 1inn Coldstream Senior Win by 6 wkts 

Coldstream Senior 112/10 Tech Sharks 114/4 10-Nov-2007 SG Lwclfe 1inn Tech Sharks Win by 6 wkts 

Coldstream Senior 30/1 Tech Stags 29/8 27-Oct-2007 SG Lwclfe 1inn Coldstream Senior Win by 9 wkts 

Technical Senior B 96/2 Coldstream Senior 95/9 10-Mar-2007 SG Technl 1inn Technical Senior B Win by 8 wkts 

Technical Senior B 155/6 Coldstream Senior 154/10 17-Feb-2007 SG Technl 1inn Technical Senior B Win by 4 wkts 

Coldstream Senior 109/7 Technical Senior B 108/9 03-Feb-2007 SG Colstrm 1inn Coldstream Senior Win by 1 runs 

Technical Senior B 58/10 Coldstream Senior 60/4 02-Dec-2006 SG Technl 1inn Coldstream Senior Win by 6 wkts 

Technical Senior B 151/10 Coldstream Senior 94/10 11-Nov-2006 SG Lwclfe 1inn Technical Senior B Win by 57 runs 

Technical Senior B 67/10 Coldstream Senior 163/7 28-Oct-2006 SG Technl 1inn Coldstream Senior Win by 96 runs 

Technical Senior B 241/10 Coldstream Senior 66/10 18-Feb-2006 SG Technl 1inn Technical Senior B Win by 175 runs 

Technical Senior B 175/10 Coldstream Senior 177/5 28-Jan-2006 SG Technl 1inn Coldstream Senior Win by 5 wkts 

Technical Senior 67/10 Coldstream Senior 68/9 26-Nov-2005 SG Technl 1inn Coldstream Senior Win by 1 wkts 



Team1 Team2 Date Grade Ground Type Winner 

Coldstream Senior 77/1 Technical Senior B 76/8 29-Oct-2005 SG Lwclfe 1inn Coldstream Senior Win by 9 wkts 

Coldstream Senior 118/2 Technical Senior B 116/10 19-Mar-2005 SG Lwclfe 1inn Coldstream Senior Win by 8 wkts 

Technical Senior 121/10 Coldstream Senior 122/3 05-Mar-2005 SG Technl 1inn Coldstream Senior Win by 7 wkts 

Technical Senior B 54/10 Coldstream Senior 58/6 23-Jan-2005 SG Technl 1inn Coldstream Senior Win by 4 wkts 

Coldstream Senior 174/10 Technical Senior 61/10 15-Jan-2005 SG Technl 1inn Coldstream Senior Win by 113 runs 

Coldstream Senior 117/10 Technical Senior B 175/9 13-Nov-2004 SG Lwclfe 1inn Technical Senior B Win by 1 wkts 

Coldstream Senior 110/4 Technical Senior 109/10 06-Nov-2004 SG Lwclfe 1inn Coldstream Senior Win by 6 wkts 

Coldstream Senior 192/9 Technical Senior 154/10 17-Jan-2004 SG Lwclfe 1inn Coldstream Senior Win by 38 runs 

Technical Senior 168/7 Coldstream Senior 159/7 01-Nov-2003 SG Technl 1inn Technical Senior Win by 9 runs 

Coldstream Senior 157/4 Technical Senior 155/9 15-Feb-2003 SG Lwclfe 1inn Coldstream Senior Win by 6 wkts 

Coldstream Senior 83/10 Technical Senior 74/10 26-Oct-2002 SG Lwclfe 1inn Coldstream Senior Win by 9 runs 

Technical Senior 53/10 Coldstream Senior 44/10 23-Feb-2002 SG Ash Ovl 1inn Technical Senior Win by 9 runs 

Technical Senior 101/10 Coldstream Senior 86/10 15-Dec-2001 SG Ash Ovl 1inn Technical Senior Win by 15 runs 

Coldstream Senior 86/10 Technical Senior 87/1 24-Nov-2001 SG Lwclfe 1inn Technical Senior Win by 9 wkts 

Technical Senior 97/2 Coldstream Senior 92/10 24-Mar-2001 SG Technl 1inn Technical Senior Win by 8 wkts 

Technical Senior 144/7 Coldstream Senior 147/8 09-Dec-2000 SG Technl 1inn Coldstream Senior Win by 2 wkts 

Technical Senior 119/7 Coldstream Senior 172/10 11-Mar-2000 SG Technl 1inn Coldstream Senior Win by 53 runs 

Coldstream Senior 130/10 Technical Senior 141/10 11-Dec-1999 SG Lwclfe 1inn Technical Senior Win by 11 runs 

Coldstream Senior 108/10 Technical Senior 198/8 23-Jan-1999 SG Lwclfe 1inn Technical Senior Win by 90 runs 

Technical Senior 86/8 Coldstream Senior 90/3 12-Dec-1998 SG Star 1inn Coldstream Senior Win by 7 wkts 

Technical Senior 150/10 Coldstream Senior 154/8 07-Nov-1998 SG Technl 1inn Coldstream Senior Win by 2 wkts 

Coldstream Senior 161/7 Technical Senior 112/10 28-Feb-1998 SG Lwclfe 1inn Coldstream Senior Win by 49 runs 

Coldstream Senior 128/10 Technical Senior 150/10 31-Jan-1998 SG Lwclfe 1inn Coldstream Senior Win by 0 wkts 

Coldstream Senior 176/7 Technical Senior 94/10 22-Nov-1997 SG Lwclfe 1inn Coldstream Senior Win by 82 runs 

Coldstream Senior 27/10 Technical Senior B 29/3 09-Oct-1993 SG Lwclfe 1inn Technical Senior B Win by 7 wkts 

Coldstream Senior 142/7 Technical Senior 143/3 20-Mar-1993 SG Technl 1inn Technical Senior Win by 7 wkts 

Coldstream Senior 164/7 Technical Senior B 162/7 27-Feb-1993 SG Lwclfe 1inn Coldstream Senior B Win by 3 wkts 

Coldstream Senior 154/10 Technical Senior 156/7 23-Jan-1993 SG Lwclfe 1inn Technical Senior Win by 3 wkts 

Coldstream Senior 90/10 Technical Senior B 92/6 19-Dec-1992 SG Ash Ovl 1inn Technical Senior B Win by 4 wkts 

Technical Senior 93/6 Coldstream Senior 92/10 14-Nov-1992 SG Technl 1inn Technical Senior Win by 4 wkts 

Technical Senior B 217/9 Coldstream Senior 53/9 31-Oct-1992 SG Lwclfe 1inn Technical Senior B Win by 164 runs 



Team1 Team2 Date Grade Ground Type Winner 

Technical Senior 139/8 Coldstream Senior 173/10 21-Mar-1992 SG Technl 1inn Coldstream Senior Win by 34 runs 

Coldstream Senior 138/10 Technical Senior 224/10 18-Jan-1992 SG Lwclfe 1inn Technical Senior Win by 86 runs 

Technical Senior 133/9 Coldstream Senior 206/3 16-Nov-1991 SG Technl 1inn Coldstream Senior Win by 73 runs 

Coldstream Senior 49/10 
55/10 Technical Senior B 132/6 09-Mar-1991 SG Lwclfe 2inn 

Technical Senior B Win by an Inns and 28 
runs 

Technical Senior 111/10 Coldstream Senior 144/10 09-Mar-1991 SG Technl 2inn 
Coldstream Senior Win 1st Innings by 33 
runs 

Technical Senior B 89/2 Coldstream Senior 88/10 12-Jan-1991 SG Technl 1inn Technical Senior B Win by 8 wkts 

Coldstream Senior 255/10 Technical Senior 271/9 12-Jan-1991 SG Lwclfe 1inn Technical Senior Win by 16 runs 

Coldstream Senior 83/10 Technical Senior B 84/2 17-Nov-1990 SG Lwclfe 1inn Technical Senior B Win by 8 wkts 

Coldstream Senior 241/5 Technical Senior 147/10 17-Nov-1990 SG Technl 1inn Coldstream Senior Win by 94 runs 

Coldstream Senior 77/10 
74/2 

Technical Senior B 141/6 24-Feb-1990 SG Lwclfe 2inn 
Technical Senior B Win 1st Innings by 64 
runs 

Technical Senior 81/10 Coldstream Senior 87/2 24-Feb-1990 SG Technl 2inn 
Coldstream Senior Win 1st Innings by 6 
runs 

Coldstream Senior 98/10 
16/0 Technical Senior 129/5 23-Dec-1989 SG Lwclfe 2inn 

Technical Senior Win 1st Innings by 31 
runs 

Coldstream Senior 105/10 Technical Senior B 111/1 17-Dec-1989 SG Lwclfe 2inn Technical Senior B Win 1st Innings by 6 
runs 

Coldstream Senior 106/10 Technical Senior B 108/3 04-Nov-1989 SG Lwclfe 2inn 
Technical Senior B Win 1st Innings by 2 
runs 

Technical Senior 57/0 Coldstream Senior 55/10 04-Nov-1989 SG Technl 2inn 
Technical Senior Win 1st Innings by 2 
runs 

Technical Senior 191/10 Coldstream Senior 200/10 18-Feb-1989 SG Technl 2inn 
Coldstream Senior Win 1st Innings by 9 
runs 

Coldstream Senior 109/10 
119/10 

Technical Senior C 111/3 
100/4 14-Jan-1989 SG Lwclfe 2inn 

Technical Senior C Win 1st Innings by 2 
runs 

Coldstream Senior 184/10 Technical Senior 92/10 17-Dec-1988 SG Lwclfe 2inn 
Coldstream Senior Win 1st Innings by 92 
runs 

Coldstream Senior 179/10 Technical Senior C 237/6 29-Oct-1988 SG Lwclfe 2inn 
Technical Senior C Win 1st Innings by 58 
runs 

Technical Senior 135/8 Coldstream Senior 85/10 29-Oct-1988 SG Technl 2inn 
Technical Senior Win 1st Innings by 50 
runs 

Technical Senior C 229/9 Coldstream Senior 15-Oct-1988 SG Technl 2inn Match Abandoned 

Coldstream Senior 89/10 Technical Senior 94/5 19-Mar-1988 SG Lwclfe 2inn 
Technical Senior Win 1st Innings by 5 
runs 

Coldstream Senior 36/1 Technical Senior 13-Feb-1988 SG Lwclfe 2inn Match Abandoned 

Coldstream Senior 48/10 
72/3 

Technical Senior 117/7 16-Jan-1988 SG Lwclfe 2inn Technical Senior Win 1st Innings by 69 
runs 

Technical Senior 142/10 Coldstream Senior 172/9 28-Nov-1987 SG Technl 2inn Coldstream Senior Win 1st Innings by 30 



Team1 Team2 Date Grade Ground Type Winner 

runs 

Coldstream Senior 169/6 Technical Senior 103/10 24-Oct-1987 SG Lwclfe 2inn 
Coldstream Senior Win 1st Innings by 66 
runs 

Coldstream Senior 109/10 
17/0 Technical Senior 147/6 21-Feb-1987 SG Lwclfe 2inn 

Technical Senior Win 1st Innings by 38 
runs 

Coldstream Senior 114/10 Technical Senior 117/2 20-Dec-1986 SG Lwclfe 2inn 
Technical Senior Win 1st Innings by 3 
runs 

Coldstream Senior 167/3 Technical Senior 118/10 01-Mar-1986 SG Lwclfe 2inn 
Coldstream Senior Win 1st Innings by 49 
runs 

Coldstream Senior 124/3 Technical Senior B 167/10 25-Jan-1986 SG Lwclfe 2inn Match Drawn 

Coldstream Senior 105/7 Technical Senior B 44/10 
47/10 

30-Nov-1985 SG Lwclfe 2inn Coldstream Senior Win by an Inns and 14 
runs 

Coldstream Senior 109/2 Technical Senior 105/10 16-Mar-1985 SG Lwclfe 2inn 
Coldstream Senior Win 1st Innings by 4 
runs 

Technical Senior 153/10 Coldstream Senior 130/10 16-Feb-1985 SG Technl 2inn 
Technical Senior Win 1st Innings by 23 
runs 

Coldstream Senior 87/10 Technical Senior 133/10 19-Jan-1985 SG Lwclfe 2inn 
Technical Senior Win 1st Innings by 46 
runs 

Technical Senior 56/10 73/3 Coldstream Senior 146/6 22-Dec-1984 SG Technl 2inn 
Coldstream Senior Win 1st Innings by 90 
runs 

Technical Senior 92/10 Coldstream Senior 100/3 03-Nov-1984 SG Technl 2inn Coldstream Senior Win 1st Innings by 8 
runs 

Technical Senior 77/10 Coldstream Senior 81/1 11-Feb-1984 SG Technl 2inn 
Coldstream Senior Win 1st Innings by 4 
runs 

Coldstream Senior 75/2 50/1 
Technical Senior 74/10 
49/10 

26-Nov-1983 SG Technl 2inn Coldstream Senior Win by 9 wkts 

Coldstream Senior 195/6 Technical Senior 62/10 05-Mar-1983 SG Lwclfe 2inn 
Coldstream Senior Win 1st Innings by 133 
runs 

Coldstream Senior 57/2 55/3 
Technical Senior 54/10 
108/10 08-Jan-1983 SG Lwclfe 2inn 

Coldstream Senior Win 1st Innings by 3 
runs 

Technical Senior 39/10 29/3 Coldstream Senior 134/6 06-Nov-1982 SG Technl 2inn Coldstream Senior Win 1st Innings by 95 
runs 

Technical Senior 37/10 Coldstream Senior 174/10 13-Mar-1982 SG Technl 2inn 
Coldstream Senior Win 1st Innings by 137 
runs 

Technical Senior 71/10 
60/10 

Coldstream Senior 85/2 
48/2 

23-Jan-1982 SG Allentn 2inn Coldstream Senior Win by 8 wkts 

Coldstream Senior 202/7 Technical Senior 79/9 21-Nov-1981 SG Lwclfe 2inn 
Coldstream Senior Win 1st Innings by 123 
runs 

Technical Senior 243/6 Coldstream Senior 246/6 21-Mar-1981 SG Allentn 2inn 
Coldstream Senior Win 1st Innings by 3 
runs 

Coldstream Senior 96/10 Technical Senior 98/9 31-Jan-1981 SG Lwclfe 2inn 
Technical Senior Win 1st Innings by 2 
runs 

Technical Senior 136/6 Coldstream Senior 130/5 15-Nov-1980 SG Technl 2inn 
Technical Senior Win 1st Innings by 6 
runs 



Team1 Team2 Date Grade Ground Type Winner 

Coldstream Senior 90/5 Technical Senior 89/10 08-Mar-1980 SG Lwclfe 2inn 
Coldstream Senior Win 1st Innings by 1 
runs 

Technical Senior 148/10 Coldstream Senior 147/9 12-Jan-1980 SG Technl 2inn Match Drawn 

Technical Senior 127/7 Coldstream Senior 190/4 10-Nov-1979 SG Technl 2inn Match Drawn 

Coldstream Senior 144/10 Technical Senior 126/10 03-Mar-1979 SG Lwclfe 2inn 
Coldstream Senior Win 1st Innings by 18 
runs 

Coldstream Senior 153/10 Technical Senior 110/10 20-Jan-1979 SG Ash Ovl 2inn 
Coldstream Senior Win 1st Innings by 43 
runs 

Coldstream Senior 107/6 Technical Senior 105/10 07-Nov-1978 SG Lwclfe 2inn 
Coldstream Senior Win 1st Innings by 2 
runs 

Coldstream Senior 167/3 Technical Senior 163/10 24-Dec-1977 SG Lwclfe 2inn 
Coldstream Senior Win 1st Innings by 4 
runs 

Coldstream Senior 69/2 Technical Senior 66/8 26-Feb-1977 SG Lwclfe 2inn 
Coldstream Senior Win 1st Innings by 3 
runs 

Coldstream Senior 46/0 26/1 
Technical Senior 36/10 
32/10 

18-Dec-1976 SG Lwclfe 2inn Coldstream Senior Win by 9 wkts 

Technical Senior 44/9 55/9 Coldstream Senior 135/10 30-Oct-1976 SG Technl 2inn 
Coldstream Senior Win by an Inns and 36 
runs 

Coldstream Senior 133/4 Technical Senior 127/6 14-Feb-1976 SG Lwclfe 2inn 
Coldstream Senior Win 1st Innings by 6 
runs 

Technical Senior 97/10 Coldstream Senior 95/10 13-Dec-1975 SG Technl 2inn 
Technical Senior Win 1st Innings by 2 
runs 

Coldstream Senior 20/10 
108/8 

Technical Senior 59/10 
70/10 

25-Oct-1975 SG Lwclfe 2inn Technical Senior Win by 0 wkts 

Technical Senior 222/7 Coldstream Senior 71/2 18-Jan-1975 SG Ash Ovl 2inn Match Drawn 

Coldstream Senior 131/7 Technical Senior 65/9 63/7 09-Nov-1974 SG Lwclfe 2inn 
Coldstream Senior Win 1st Innings by 66 
runs 

Coldstream Senior 208/6 Technical Senior 51/10 52/4 16-Feb-1974 SG Ash Ovl 2inn 
Coldstream Senior Win 1st Innings by 157 
runs 

Coldstream Senior 190/10 Technical Senior 125/10 24-Nov-1973 SG Lwclfe 2inn 
Coldstream Senior Win 1st Innings by 65 
runs 

Coldstream Senior 149/7 Technical Senior 92/10 51/5 03-Feb-1973 SG Lwclfe 2inn 
Coldstream Senior Win 1st Innings by 57 
runs 

Technical Senior 90/10 66/4 Coldstream Senior 125/6 18-Nov-1972 SG Lwclfe 2inn 
Coldstream Senior Win 1st Innings by 35 
runs 

Coldstream Senior 138/5 
36/4 Technical Senior 64/8 112/8 08-Jan-1972 SG Lwclfe 2inn 

Coldstream Senior Win 1st Innings by 74 
runs 

Technical Senior 45/10 
77/10 

Coldstream Senior 51/3 
74/6 

23-Oct-1971 SG Technl 2inn Coldstream Senior Win by 4 wkts 

Technical Senior 160/10 Coldstream Senior 162/5 09-Jan-1971 SG Technl 2inn 
Coldstream Senior Win 1st Innings by 2 
runs 

Coldstream Senior 152/8 Technical Senior 61/10 41/7 17-Oct-1970 SG Lwclfe 2inn 
Coldstream Senior Win 1st Innings by 91 
runs 



Team1 Team2 Date Grade Ground Type Winner 

Coldstream Senior 247/3 Technical Senior 132/8 20-Dec-1969 SG Technl 2inn Match Drawn 

Coldstream Senior 224/7 Technical Senior 54/9 112/9 11-Oct-1969 SG Lwclfe 2inn 
Coldstream Senior Win by an Inns and 58 
runs 

Technical Senior 187/9 36/2 Coldstream Senior 165/9 22-Mar-1969 SG Technl 2inn Match Drawn 

Coldstream Senior 297/8 
152/6 

Technical Senior 102/9 22-Feb-1969 SG Lwclfe 2inn 
Coldstream Senior Win 1st Innings by 195 
runs 

Coldstream Senior 146/10 
49/2 

Technical Senior 73/10 97/4 18-Jan-1969 SG Lwclfe 2inn 
Coldstream Senior Win 1st Innings by 73 
runs 

Technical Senior 40/10 51/5 
Coldstream Senior 47/10 
91/6 16-Nov-1968 SG Technl 2inn 

Coldstream Senior Win 1st Innings by 7 
runs 

Technical Senior 81/7 65/7 Coldstream Senior 171/4 02-Mar-1968 SG Technl 2inn 
Coldstream Senior Win by an Inns and 25 
runs 

Technical Senior 104/9 63/4 Coldstream Senior 159/5 04-Nov-1967 SG Technl 2inn 
Coldstream Senior Win 1st Innings by 55 
runs 

Coldstream Senior 144/10 Technical Senior 144/10 28-Jan-1967 SG Lwclfe 2inn Match Tied 1st Innings 

Technical Senior 172/7 Coldstream Senior 133/10 26-Nov-1966 SG Technl 2inn 
Technical Senior Win 1st Innings by 39 
runs 

Coldstream Senior 105/10 Technical Senior 138/9 12-Mar-1966 SG Lwclfe 2inn Technical Senior Win 1st Innings by 33 
runs 

Coldstream Senior 98/10 
68/7 

Technical Senior 62/10 81/4 15-Jan-1966 SG Lwclfe 2inn 
Coldstream Senior Win 1st Innings by 36 
runs 

Coldstream Senior 164/10 Technical Senior 170/10 23-Oct-1965 SG Lwclfe 2inn 
Technical Senior Win 1st Innings by 6 
runs 

Technical Senior 111/10 Coldstream Senior 141/9 16-Jan-1965 SG Technl 2inn 
Coldstream Senior Win 1st Innings by 30 
runs 

Technical Senior 145/10 Coldstream Senior 96/10 24-Oct-1964 SG Lwclfe 2inn 
Technical Senior Win 1st Innings by 49 
runs 

Technical Senior 106/10 
68/4 Coldstream Senior 155/10 14-Mar-1964 SG Technl 2inn 

Coldstream Senior Win 1st Innings by 49 
runs 

Coldstream Senior 116/10 Technical Senior 149/10 21-Dec-1963 SG Lwclfe 2inn 
Technical Senior Win 1st Innings by 33 
runs 

Technical Senior 62/10 82/3 Coldstream Senior 130/5 19-Oct-1963 SG Technl 2inn 
Coldstream Senior Win 1st Innings by 68 
runs 

Technical Senior B 123/8 
Coldstream Senior 93/10 
35/4 02-Mar-1963 SG Technl 2inn 

Technical Senior B Win 1st Innings by 30 
runs 

Coldstream Senior 92/10 
68/7 Technical Senior 133/7 26-Jan-1963 SG Lwclfe 2inn 

Technical Senior Win 1st Innings by 41 
runs 

Technical Senior 157/5 Coldstream Senior 89/10 10-Nov-1962 SG Technl 2inn Technical Senior Win 1st Innings by 68 
runs 

Technical Senior B 105/10 Coldstream Senior 66/10 31-Mar-1962 SG Technl 2inn 
Technical Senior B Win 1st Innings by 39 
runs 

Coldstream Senior 133/10 
61/4 

Technical Senior B 121/10 
99/9 

24-Feb-1962 SG Colstrm 2inn 
Coldstream Senior B Win 1st Innings by 
12 runs 



Team1 Team2 Date Grade Ground Type Winner 

Technical Senior B 158/10 Coldstream Senior 131/10 03-Feb-1962 SG Technl 2inn 
Technical Senior B Win 1st Innings by 27 
runs 

Technical Senior 186/9 Coldstream Senior 145/9 13-Jan-1962 SG Technl 2inn Technical Senior Win 1st Innings by 41 
runs 

Ashburton Tech Sch 210/10 Coldstream Senior 159/10 09-Dec-1961 SG Technl 2inn 
Ashburton Tech School Win 1st Innings 
by 51 runs 

Coldstream Senior 135/10 
24/4 

Ashburton Tech Sch 48/10 
111/10 

18-Nov-1961 SG Colstrm 2inn Coldstream Senior B Win by 6 wkts 

Ashburton Tech Sch 50/10 
144/5 

Coldstream Senior 86/10 
9/1 21-Oct-1961 SG Technl 2inn 

Coldstream Senior B Win 1st Innings by 
36 runs 

Technical Senior 55/10 Coldstream Senior 53/10 21-Oct-1961 SG Technl 2inn 
Technical Senior Win 1st Innings by 2 
runs 

Technical Senior B 147/2 
Coldstream Senior 13/10 
44/10 11-Feb-1961 SG Technl 2inn Technical Senior B Win by 10 wkts 

Coldstream Senior 11/0 Technical Senior 148/8 11-Feb-1961 SG Colstrm 2inn Match Abandoned 

Coldstream Senior 106/10 Technical Senior B 93/10 10-Dec-1960 SG Colstrm 2inn 
Coldstream Senior B Win 1st Innings by 
13 runs 

Technical Senior B 36/10 Coldstream Senior 46/10 10-Dec-1960 SG Technl 2inn Coldstream Senior Win 1st Innings by 10 
runs 

Coldstream Senior 45/10 
53/10 

Technical Senior B 124/10 15-Oct-1960 SG Technl 2inn 
Technical Senior B Win by an Inns and 26 
runs 

Coldstream Senior 38/10 
32/2 

Technical Senior 32/10 
31/10 15-Oct-1960 SG Colstrm 2inn Coldstream Senior Win by 8 wkts 

Technical Senior 52/10 56/2 Coldstream Senior 203/4 19-Dec-1959 SG Technl 2inn 
Coldstream Senior Win 1st Innings by 151 
runs 

Coldstream Senior 60/10 
59/10 Technical Senior 125/8 07-Mar-1959 SG Colstrm 2inn 

Technical Senior Win by an Inns and 6 
runs 

Technical Senior 160/8 
Coldstream Senior 99/10 
41/10 06-Dec-1958 SG Technl 2inn 

Technical Senior Win by an Inns and 20 
runs 

Coldstream Senior 51/10 
46/6 

Ashburton Tech Sch 31/10 
69/9 

29-Mar-1958 SG Colstrm 2inn Ashburton Tech School Win by 1 wkts 

Coldstream Senior 61/10 
49/6 

Technical Senior 52/10 01-Feb-1958 SG Colstrm 2inn 
Coldstream Senior Win 1st Innings by 9 
runs 

Coldstream Senior 77/10 
60/10 Technical Senior 46/10 25/5 14-Dec-1957 SG Allentn 2inn 

Coldstream Senior Win 1st Innings by 31 
runs 

Coldstream Senior 32/10 
64/4 

Ashburton Tech Sch 46/10 
37/3 09-Nov-1957 SG Colstrm 2inn 

Ashburton Tech School Win 1st Innings 
by 14 runs 

Technical Senior 152/6 Coldstream Senior 42/10 
35/10 

23-Feb-1957 SG Technl 2inn Technical Senior Win by an Inns and 75 
runs 

Coldstream Senior Technical Senior 10/4 23-Nov-1956 SG Colstrm 2inn Match Abandoned 

 
 
 



Highest Innings Scores 
All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Technical, 23-Nov-1956 to 10-Mar-2018 

# Team Club Date Opposition Ground Grade Result 

1 Coldstream Senior Cldstrm 22-Feb-1969 Technical Senior Lowcliffe SG 297-8 Declared 

2 Coldstream Senior Cldstrm 12-Jan-1991 Technical Senior Lowcliffe SG 255-10 All Out 

3 Coldstream Senior Cldstrm 20-Dec-1969 Technical Senior Technical SG 247-3 Declared 

4 Coldstream Senior Cldstrm 21-Mar-1981 Technical Senior Allenton SG 246-6 Declared 

5 Coldstream Senior Cldstrm 17-Nov-1990 Technical Senior Technical SG 241-5 Closed 

6 Coldstream Senior Cldstrm 21-Jan-2017 Tech Stags Coldstream SG 241-9 Closed 

7 Coldstream Senior Cldstrm 11-Oct-1969 Technical Senior Lowcliffe SG 224-7 Declared 

8 Coldstream Senior Cldstrm 18-Jan-2014 Tech Sharks Technical SG 209-8 Closed 

9 Coldstream Senior Cldstrm 16-Feb-1974 Technical Senior Ashburton Oval SG 208-6 Declared 

10 Coldstream Senior Cldstrm 16-Nov-1991 Technical Senior Technical SG 206-3 Closed 

 
 

Lowest Completed Innings Scores 
All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Technical, 23-Nov-1956 to 10-Mar-2018 

# Team Club Date Opposition Ground Grade Result 

1 Coldstream Senior B Cldstrm 11-Feb-1961 Technical Senior B Technical SG 13-10 

2 Coldstream Senior Cldstrm 25-Oct-1975 Technical Senior Lowcliffe SG 20-10 

3 Coldstream Senior B Cldstrm 09-Oct-1993 Technical Senior B Lowcliffe SG 27-10 

4 Coldstream Senior Cldstrm 09-Nov-1957 Ashburton Tech Schoo Coldstream SG 32-10 

5 Coldstream Senior Cldstrm 23-Feb-1957 Technical Senior Technical SG 35-10 

6 Coldstream Senior Cldstrm 15-Oct-1960 Technical Senior Coldstream SG 38-10 

7 Coldstream Senior Cldstrm 06-Dec-1958 Technical Senior Technical SG 41-10 

8 Coldstream Senior Cldstrm 23-Feb-1957 Technical Senior Technical SG 42-10 

9 Coldstream Senior B Cldstrm 11-Feb-1961 Technical Senior B Technical SG 44-10 

10 Coldstream Senior Cldstrm 23-Feb-2002 Technical Senior Ashburton Oval SG 44-10 

 

 

 

 



Most Extras in an Innings 
All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Technical, 23-Nov-1956 to 10-Mar-2018 

# Team Club Date Opposition Ground Grade Extras 

1 Tech Stags Tech 21-Jan-2017 Coldstream Senior Coldstream SG 39 

2 Ashburton Tech School Tech 09-Dec-1961 Coldstream Senior B Technical SG 35 

3 Technical Senior Tech 21-Mar-1992 Coldstream Senior Technical SG 31 

4 Technical Senior Tech 17-Oct-1970 Coldstream Senior Lowcliffe SG 30 

5 Tech Stags Tech 16-Feb-2013 Coldstream Senior Technical SG 30 

6 Tech Sharks Tech 09-Mar-2013 Coldstream Senior Technical SG 29 

7 Technical Senior Tech 08-Jan-1972 Coldstream Senior Lowcliffe SG 28 

8 Technical Senior Tech 09-Jan-1971 Coldstream Senior Technical SG 26 

9 Technical Senior Tech 19-Dec-1959 Coldstream Senior Technical SG 26 

10 Technical Senior Tech 05-Mar-1983 Coldstream Senior Lowcliffe SG 26 

 

 

  



Partnerships by Wicket 
All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Technical, 23-Nov-1956 to 10-Mar-2018 

# Name Score Name Score Wk Club Date Opposition Ground Grade Runs 

1 Clayton Howard 48 Neil Scott 61 1 Cldstrm 22-Feb-1969 Technical Senior Lowcliffe SG 125 

2 Tim Newton 34 Richard Ellis 77 2 Cldstrm 28-Nov-1987 Technical Senior Technical SG 103 

3 Ivan Roulston 92 Ian McKay 118 3 Cldstrm 20-Dec-1969 Technical Senior Technical SG 220 

4 Len Butt 65 Alan Kingston 62 4 Cldstrm 19-Dec-1959 Technical Senior Technical SG 113 

5 David Fleming 60 Ian McKay 98 5 Cldstrm 21-Mar-1981 Technical Senior Allenton SG 155 

6 Regan Broker 63 Richard McClea 42 6 Cldstrm 26-Jan-2008 Tech Stags Lowcliffe SG 106 

7 Robert Paul Davidson 55 Murray Davidson 38 7 Cldstrm 16-Feb-1974 Technical Senior Ashburton Oval SG 86* 

8 Lindsay Bond 35 Roger Smith 34 8 Cldstrm 03-Feb-1973 Technical Senior Lowcliffe SG 78* 

9 Jonathan Beams 32 Chris Atkinson - 9 Cldstrm 17-Feb-2007 Technical Senior B Technical SG 39 

10 John Ellis 6 Tim Newton 31 10 Cldstrm 12-Jan-1991 Technical Senior Lowcliffe SG 35 

 
 

Top Partnerships 
 

All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Technical, 23-Nov-1956 to 10-Mar-2018 

# Name Score Name Score Wk Club Date Opposition Ground Grade Runs 

1 Ivan Roulston 92 Ian McKay 118 3 Cldstrm 20-Dec-1969 Technical Senior Technical SG 220 

2 David Fleming 60 Ian McKay 98 5 Cldstrm 21-Mar-1981 Technical Senior Allenton SG 155 

3 Clayton Howard 48 Neil Scott 61 1 Cldstrm 22-Feb-1969 Technical Senior Lowcliffe SG 125 

4 Dennis Taylor 64 Warren Smith 102 1 Cldstrm 16-Nov-1991 Technical Senior Technical SG 123 

5 Len Butt 65 Alan Kingston 62 4 Cldstrm 19-Dec-1959 Technical Senior Technical SG 113 

6 Peter Keenan 110 Len Butt 37 5 Cldstrm 22-Feb-1969 Technical Senior Lowcliffe SG 111 

7 Warren Smith 77 Jason Gardner 10 3 Cldstrm 12-Jan-1991 Technical Senior Lowcliffe SG 108 

8 Regan Broker 63 Richard McClea 42 6 Cldstrm 26-Jan-2008 Tech Stags Lowcliffe SG 106 

9 Regan Broker 37 Tim Penno 65 3 Cldstrm 01-Dec-2007 Tech Sharks Fairfield SG 104 

10 Tim Newton 34 Richard Ellis 77 2 Cldstrm 28-Nov-1987 Technical Senior Technical SG 103 

 

 

 



 

Batting Statistics 

 

Top Run Aggregates 
All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Technical, 20-Oct-1956 to 17-Mar-2018 

# Name Club Mat Inns NO Runs HS Ave BF SR 100 50 0 4s 6s Runs 

1 Neil Scott Cldstrm 57 69 9 1260 86 21.00 - - - 9 6 117 2 1260 

2 Ian McKay Cldstrm 64 63 9 1216 118* 22.52 - - 1 2 3 146 10 1216 

3 Richard McClea Cldstrm 41 41 7 655 59 19.26 14 21.43 - 1 4 74 1 655 

4 Len Butt Cldstrm 90 70 14 639 65 11.41 - - - 2 18 69 9 639 

5 Murray Davidson Cldstrm 52 45 9 606 67 16.83 - - - 1 2 68 2 606 

6 Dennis Taylor Cldstrm 51 40 6 553 64 16.26 - - - 1 3 71 - 553 

7 Roger Smith Cldstrm 38 33 2 520 53 16.77 - - - 2 4 51 - 520 

8 Jono Print Cldstrm 28 27 1 482 54 18.54 228 67.54 - 1 4 55 9 482 

9 Bo Houston Cldstrm 17 17 2 480 91* 32.00 191 71.73 - 2 2 47 9 480 

10 Tim Penno Cldstrm 26 26 3 475 73 20.65 - - - 4 5 55 9 475 

 
 

 

Top Batting Averages min: 454 Runs 1 Innings 
All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Technical, 20-Oct-1956 to 17-Mar-2018 

# Name Club Mat Inns NO Runs HS Ave BF SR 100 50 0 4s 6s Ave 

1 Bo Houston Cldstrm 17 17 2 480 91* 32.00 191 71.73 - 2 2 47 9 32.00 

2 Struan Scott Cldstrm 25 23 7 463 101* 28.94 - - 1 1 - 39 2 28.94 

3 Ian McKay Cldstrm 64 63 9 1216 118* 22.52 - - 1 2 3 146 10 22.52 

4 Neil Scott Cldstrm 57 69 9 1260 86 21.00 - - - 9 6 117 2 21.00 

5 Tim Penno Cldstrm 26 26 3 475 73 20.65 - - - 4 5 55 9 20.65 

6 Richard McClea Cldstrm 41 41 7 655 59 19.26 14 21.43 - 1 4 74 1 19.26 

7 Jono Print Cldstrm 28 27 1 482 54 18.54 228 67.54 - 1 4 55 9 18.54 

8 Murray Davidson Cldstrm 52 45 9 606 67 16.83 - - - 1 2 68 2 16.83 

9 Roger Smith Cldstrm 38 33 2 520 53 16.77 - - - 2 4 51 - 16.77 

10 Dennis Taylor Cldstrm 51 40 6 553 64 16.26 - - - 1 3 71 - 16.26 



 
Top Run Scores by Batting Position 

All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Technical, 23-Nov-1956 to 10-Mar-2018 

# Name Club Date Opposition Ground Grade Runs 

1 Warren Smith Cldstrm 16-Nov-1991 Technical Senior Technical SG 102 

2 Struan Scott Cldstrm 01-Mar-1986 Technical Senior Lowcliffe SG 101* 

3 Peter Keenan Cldstrm 22-Feb-1969 Technical Senior Lowcliffe SG 110 

4 Ian McKay Cldstrm 20-Dec-1969 Technical Senior Technical SG 118* 

5 Philip Smith Cldstrm 21-Mar-1992 Technical Senior Technical SG 83* 

6 Ian McKay Cldstrm 21-Mar-1981 Technical Senior Allenton SG 98 

7 Robert Paul Davidson Cldstrm 16-Feb-1974 Technical Senior Ashburton Oval SG 55* 

8 Alister Hyde Cldstrm 17-Jan-2004 Technical Senior Lowcliffe SG 43 

9 Logan Tasker Cldstrm 15-Jan-2005 Technical Senior Technical SG 37* 

10 Cameron McCormick Cldstrm 15-Feb-2014 Tech Stags Technical SG 21 

11 R Burrows Cldstrm 15-Oct-1960 Technical Senior B Technical SG 26* 

 
 

Top Run Scores 
All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Technical, 23-Nov-1956 to 10-Mar-2018 

# Name Club Date Opposition Ground Grade Runs 

1 Ian McKay Cldstrm 20-Dec-1969 Technical Senior Technical SG 118* 

2 Peter Keenan Cldstrm 22-Feb-1969 Technical Senior Lowcliffe SG 110 

3 Warren Smith Cldstrm 16-Nov-1991 Technical Senior Technical SG 102 

4 Ivan Roulston Cldstrm 11-Oct-1969 Technical Senior Lowcliffe SG 101* 

5 Barry Smith Cldstrm 10-Nov-1979 Technical Senior Technical SG 101* 

6 Struan Scott Cldstrm 01-Mar-1986 Technical Senior Lowcliffe SG 101* 

7 Ian McKay Cldstrm 21-Mar-1981 Technical Senior Allenton SG 98 

8 Ivan Roulston Cldstrm 20-Dec-1969 Technical Senior Technical SG 92 

9 Bo Houston Cldstrm 12-Oct-2013 Tech Sharks MSA SG 91* 

10 Neil Scott Cldstrm 09-Jan-1971 Technical Senior Technical SG 86 

 

 

 



Most Runs in a Season 
All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Technical, 20-Oct-1956 to 17-Mar-2018 

# Name Club Season Mat Inns NO Runs HS Ave BF SR 100 50 0 4s 6s Runs 

1 Richard Ellis Cldstrm 1987/88 5 6 2 222 82* 55.50 - - - 2 - 31 1 222 

2 Struan Scott Cldstrm 1985/86 3 3 2 219 101* 219.00 - - 1 1 - 26 1 219 

3 Bo Houston Cldstrm 2013/14 5 5 1 208 91* 52.00 - - - 1 - 14 7 208 

4 Ivan Roulston Cldstrm 1969/70 2 2 1 193 101* 193.00 - - 1 1 - 22 3 193 

5 Len Butt Cldstrm 1961/62 6 8 - 190 42 23.75 - - - - - 28 1 190 

6 Mark Prendergast Cldstrm 1988/89 3 3 - 170 79 56.67 - - - 2 - 22 6 170 

7 Peter Keenan Cldstrm 1968/69 3 5 1 170 110 42.50 - - 1 - 1 27 2 170 

8 Michael Ellis Cldstrm 1988/89 3 3 - 150 79 50.00 - - - 2 1 25 1 150 

9 Warren Smith Cldstrm 1990/91 3 3 - 149 77 49.67 - - - 1 - 23 1 149 

10 Richard McClea Cldstrm 2004/05 6 6 1 145 49* 29.00 - - - - 1 16 - 145 

 
Most 6s 

All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Technical, 20-Oct-1956 to 17-Mar-2018 

# Name Club Mat Inns NO Runs HS Ave BF SR 100 50 0 4s 6s 6s 

1 Richard Print Cldstrm 35 33 3 448 73 14.93 132 59.85 - 1 6 37 26 26 

2 Alister Hyde Cldstrm 29 24 2 273 84 12.41 - - - 1 6 30 10 10 

3 Ian McKay Cldstrm 64 63 9 1216 118* 22.52 - - 1 2 3 146 10 10 

4 Tim Penno Cldstrm 26 26 3 475 73 20.65 - - - 4 5 55 9 9 

5 Jono Print Cldstrm 28 27 1 482 54 18.54 228 67.54 - 1 4 55 9 9 

6 Bo Houston Cldstrm 17 17 2 480 91* 32.00 191 71.73 - 2 2 47 9 9 

7 Len Butt Cldstrm 90 70 14 639 65 11.41 - - - 2 18 69 9 9 

8 Michael Ellis Cldstrm 9 9 1 293 79 36.62 - - - 2 1 38 8 8 

9 Richard Spicer Cldstrm 26 22 3 240 56 12.63 - - - 1 4 22 7 7 

10 Andrew Bennett Cldstrm 45 33 5 192 24* 6.86 12 66.67 - - 7 17 6 6 

 

 

 

 

 



Most Sixes in a Season 
All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Technical, 20-Oct-1956 to 17-Mar-2018 

# Name Club Season Mat Inns NO Runs HS Ave BF SR 100 50 0 4s 6s 6s 

1 Richard Print Cldstrm 2017/18 5 5 2 86 42* 28.67 - - - - 1 4 7 7 

2 Bo Houston Cldstrm 2013/14 5 5 1 208 91* 52.00 - - - 1 - 14 7 7 

3 Richard Print Cldstrm 2011/12 3 3 - 105 73 35.00 - - - 1 - 8 7 7 

4 Nick Wiseman Cldstrm 1997/98 3 3 - 138 66 46.00 - - - 2 - 16 6 6 

5 Mark Prendergast Cldstrm 1988/89 3 3 - 170 79 56.67 - - - 2 - 22 6 6 

6 Richard Print Cldstrm 2013/14 6 6 1 82 46* 16.40 - - - - - 6 5 5 

7 Jason Gardner Cldstrm 1990/91 3 3 1 65 55* 32.50 - - - 1 1 4 5 5 

8 Richard Print Cldstrm 2012/13 4 3 - 43 35 14.33 - - - - 1 3 4 4 

9 Richard Spicer Cldstrm 2008/09 2 2 - 56 56 28.00 - - - 1 1 5 4 4 

10 Tim Penno Cldstrm 2007/08 5 5 1 119 65 29.75 - - - 1 - 9 4 4 

 
 

Most Sixes in an Innings 
All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Technical, 23-Nov-1956 to 10-Mar-2018 

# Name Club Date Opposition Ground Grade Sixes 

1 Bo Houston Cldstrm 12-Oct-2013 Tech Sharks MSA SG 7 

2 Richard Print Cldstrm 14-Jan-2012 Tech Sharks Technical SG 6 

3 Mark Prendergast Cldstrm 14-Jan-1989 Technical Senior C Lowcliffe SG 4 

4 Jason Gardner Cldstrm 17-Nov-1990 Technical Senior Technical SG 4 

5 Kerry Read Cldstrm 17-Nov-1990 Technical Senior Technical SG 4 

6 Alister Hyde Cldstrm 15-Feb-2003 Technical Senior Lowcliffe SG 4 

7 Richard Spicer Cldstrm 22-Nov-2008 Tech Sharks Technical SG 4 

8 Richard Print Cldstrm 30-Nov-2013 Tech Sharks Lowcliffe SG 4 

9 Richard Print Cldstrm 25-Nov-2017 Tech Stags Lowcliffe SG 4 

10 Ivan Roulston Cldstrm 11-Oct-1969 Technical Senior Lowcliffe SG 3 

 

  



Most 4s 
All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Technical, 20-Oct-1956 to 17-Mar-2018 

# Name Club Mat Inns NO Runs HS Ave BF SR 100 50 0 4s 6s 4s 

1 Ian McKay Cldstrm 64 63 9 1216 118* 22.52 - - 1 2 3 146 10 146 

2 Neil Scott Cldstrm 57 69 9 1260 86 21.00 - - - 9 6 117 2 117 

3 Richard McClea Cldstrm 41 41 7 655 59 19.26 14 21.43 - 1 4 74 1 74 

4 Dennis Taylor Cldstrm 51 40 6 553 64 16.26 - - - 1 3 71 - 71 

5 Len Butt Cldstrm 90 70 14 639 65 11.41 - - - 2 18 69 9 69 

6 Murray Davidson Cldstrm 52 45 9 606 67 16.83 - - - 1 2 68 2 68 

7 Tim Penno Cldstrm 26 26 3 475 73 20.65 - - - 4 5 55 9 55 

8 Jono Print Cldstrm 28 27 1 482 54 18.54 228 67.54 - 1 4 55 9 55 

9 Roger Smith Cldstrm 38 33 2 520 53 16.77 - - - 2 4 51 - 51 

10 Bo Houston Cldstrm 17 17 2 480 91* 32.00 191 71.73 - 2 2 47 9 47 

 
 

 

 

Most Fours in a Season 
All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Technical, 20-Oct-1956 to 17-Mar-2018 

# Name Club Season Mat Inns NO Runs HS Ave BF SR 100 50 0 4s 6s 4s 

1 Richard Ellis Cldstrm 1987/88 5 6 2 222 82* 55.50 - - - 2 - 31 1 31 

2 Len Butt Cldstrm 1961/62 6 8 - 190 42 23.75 - - - - - 28 1 28 

3 Peter Keenan Cldstrm 1968/69 3 5 1 170 110 42.50 - - 1 - 1 27 2 27 

4 Struan Scott Cldstrm 1985/86 3 3 2 219 101* 219.00 - - 1 1 - 26 1 26 

5 Michael Ellis Cldstrm 1988/89 3 3 - 150 79 50.00 - - - 2 1 25 1 25 

6 Warren Smith Cldstrm 1990/91 3 3 - 149 77 49.67 - - - 1 - 23 1 23 

7 Mark Prendergast Cldstrm 1988/89 3 3 - 170 79 56.67 - - - 2 - 22 6 22 

8 Ivan Roulston Cldstrm 1969/70 2 2 1 193 101* 193.00 - - 1 1 - 22 3 22 

9 Tim Penno Cldstrm 2012/13 5 5 1 141 58 35.25 - - - 2 1 20 1 20 

10 Ian McKay Cldstrm 1980/81 3 3 1 143 98 71.50 - - - 1 - 18 3 18 

 

 



Most Fours in an Innings 
All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Technical, 23-Nov-1956 to 10-Mar-2018 

# Name Club Date Opposition Ground Grade Fours 

1 Peter Keenan Cldstrm 22-Feb-1969 Technical Senior Lowcliffe SG 20 

2 Neil Scott Cldstrm 09-Jan-1971 Technical Senior Technical SG 14 

3 Richard Ellis Cldstrm 28-Nov-1987 Technical Senior Technical SG 14 

4 Ivan Roulston Cldstrm 11-Oct-1969 Technical Senior Lowcliffe SG 13 

5 Ian McKay Cldstrm 20-Dec-1969 Technical Senior Technical SG 13 

6 Ian McKay Cldstrm 21-Mar-1981 Technical Senior Allenton SG 13 

7 Michael Ellis Cldstrm 17-Dec-1988 Technical Senior Lowcliffe SG 13 

8 Barry Smith Cldstrm 10-Nov-1979 Technical Senior Technical SG 12 

9 Struan Scott Cldstrm 01-Mar-1986 Technical Senior Lowcliffe SG 12 

10 Michael Ellis Cldstrm 18-Feb-1989 Technical Senior Technical SG 12 

 
  



Most Boundaries 
All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Technical, 20-Oct-1956 to 17-Mar-2018 

# Name Club Mat Inns NO Runs HS Ave BF SR 100 50 0 4s 6s Total 

1 Ian McKay Cldstrm 64 63 9 1216 118* 22.52 - - 1 2 3 146 10 156 

2 Neil Scott Cldstrm 57 69 9 1260 86 21.00 - - - 9 6 117 2 119 

3 Len Butt Cldstrm 90 70 14 639 65 11.41 - - - 2 18 69 9 78 

4 Richard McClea Cldstrm 41 41 7 655 59 19.26 14 21.43 - 1 4 74 1 75 

5 Dennis Taylor Cldstrm 51 40 6 553 64 16.26 - - - 1 3 71 - 71 

6 Murray Davidson Cldstrm 52 45 9 606 67 16.83 - - - 1 2 68 2 70 

7 Tim Penno Cldstrm 26 26 3 475 73 20.65 - - - 4 5 55 9 64 

8 Jono Print Cldstrm 28 27 1 482 54 18.54 228 67.54 - 1 4 55 9 64 

9 Richard Print Cldstrm 35 33 3 448 73 14.93 132 59.85 - 1 6 37 26 63 

10 Bo Houston Cldstrm 17 17 2 480 91* 32.00 191 71.73 - 2 2 47 9 56 

 
 

 

Most Boundaries in a Season 
All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Technical, 20-Oct-1956 to 17-Mar-2018 

# Name Club Season Mat Inns NO Runs HS Ave BF SR 100 50 0 4s 6s Total 

1 Richard Ellis Cldstrm 1987/88 5 6 2 222 82* 55.50 - - - 2 - 31 1 32 

2 Peter Keenan Cldstrm 1968/69 3 5 1 170 110 42.50 - - 1 - 1 27 2 29 

3 Len Butt Cldstrm 1961/62 6 8 - 190 42 23.75 - - - - - 28 1 29 

4 Mark Prendergast Cldstrm 1988/89 3 3 - 170 79 56.67 - - - 2 - 22 6 28 

5 Struan Scott Cldstrm 1985/86 3 3 2 219 101* 219.00 - - 1 1 - 26 1 27 

6 Michael Ellis Cldstrm 1988/89 3 3 - 150 79 50.00 - - - 2 1 25 1 26 

7 Ivan Roulston Cldstrm 1969/70 2 2 1 193 101* 193.00 - - 1 1 - 22 3 25 

8 Warren Smith Cldstrm 1990/91 3 3 - 149 77 49.67 - - - 1 - 23 1 24 

9 Nick Wiseman Cldstrm 1997/98 3 3 - 138 66 46.00 - - - 2 - 16 6 22 

10 Bo Houston Cldstrm 2013/14 5 5 1 208 91* 52.00 - - - 1 - 14 7 21 

 

 

 



Most Boundaries in an Innings 
All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Technical, 23-Nov-1956 to 10-Mar-2018 

# Name Club Date Opposition Ground Grade 4s 6s Total 

1 Peter Keenan Cldstrm 22-Feb-1969 Technical Senior Lowcliffe SG 20 1 21 

2 Ivan Roulston Cldstrm 11-Oct-1969 Technical Senior Lowcliffe SG 13 3 16 

3 Ian McKay Cldstrm 21-Mar-1981 Technical Senior Allenton SG 13 3 16 

4 Neil Scott Cldstrm 09-Jan-1971 Technical Senior Technical SG 14 - 14 

5 Richard Ellis Cldstrm 28-Nov-1987 Technical Senior Technical SG 14 - 14 

6 Ian McKay Cldstrm 20-Dec-1969 Technical Senior Technical SG 13 - 13 

7 Barry Smith Cldstrm 10-Nov-1979 Technical Senior Technical SG 12 1 13 

8 Michael Ellis Cldstrm 17-Dec-1988 Technical Senior Lowcliffe SG 13 - 13 

9 Michael Ellis Cldstrm 18-Feb-1989 Technical Senior Technical SG 12 1 13 

10 Mark Prendergast Cldstrm 14-Jan-1989 Technical Senior C Lowcliffe SG 9 4 13 

 
 

  



Most 100's 
All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Technical, 20-Oct-1956 to 17-Mar-2018 

# Name Club Mat Inns NO Runs HS Ave BF SR 100 50 0 4s 6s 100 

1 Peter Keenan Cldstrm 4 6 1 217 110 43.40 - - 1 - 1 35 2 1 

2 Ian McKay Cldstrm 64 63 9 1216 118* 22.52 - - 1 2 3 146 10 1 

3 Struan Scott Cldstrm 25 23 7 463 101* 28.94 - - 1 1 - 39 2 1 

4 Barry Smith Cldstrm 24 22 4 406 101* 22.56 - - 1 - 2 38 1 1 

5 Warren Smith Cldstrm 8 8 - 349 102 43.62 - - 1 1 - 46 6 1 

6 Ivan Roulston Cldstrm 3 3 1 240 101* 120.00 - - 1 1 - 26 3 1 

 
 

Most Dismissals in the 90's 
All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Technical, 20-Oct-1956 to 17-Mar-2018 

# Name Club Mat Inns NO Runs HS Ave BF SR 100 50 0 4s 6s 90 

1 Ian McKay Cldstrm 64 63 9 1216 118* 22.52 - - 1 2 3 146 10 1 

2 Ivan Roulston Cldstrm 3 3 1 240 101* 120.00 - - 1 1 - 26 3 1 

 

 

Most 50's 
All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Technical, 20-Oct-1956 to 17-Mar-2018 

# Name Club Mat Inns NO Runs HS Ave BF SR 100 50 0 4s 6s 50 

1 Neil Scott Cldstrm 57 69 9 1260 86 21.00 - - - 9 6 117 2 9 

2 Tim Penno Cldstrm 26 26 3 475 73 20.65 - - - 4 5 55 9 4 

3 Mark Prendergast Cldstrm 8 6 - 242 79 40.33 - - - 3 1 34 6 3 

4 Bo Houston Cldstrm 17 17 2 480 91* 32.00 191 71.73 - 2 2 47 9 2 

5 Len Butt Cldstrm 90 70 14 639 65 11.41 - - - 2 18 69 9 2 

6 Michael Ellis Cldstrm 9 9 1 293 79 36.62 - - - 2 1 38 8 2 

7 Richard Ellis Cldstrm 9 10 2 329 82* 41.12 - - - 2 - 44 1 2 

8 Ian McKay Cldstrm 64 63 9 1216 118* 22.52 - - 1 2 3 146 10 2 

9 Philip Smith Cldstrm 8 8 2 213 83* 35.50 - - - 2 - 26 1 2 

10 Roger Smith Cldstrm 38 33 2 520 53 16.77 - - - 2 4 51 - 2 

 

 

 



 

Carrying the Bat 
 

All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Technical, 23-Nov-1956 to 28-Jan-2017 

NIL 

 

 

Most Ducks 
All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Technical, 20-Oct-1956 to 17-Mar-2018 

# Name Club Mat Inn DI% Ducks 

1 Len Butt Cldstrm 90 70 25 18 

2 Donald Smyth Cldstrm 17 20 50 10 

3 Andrew Bennett Cldstrm 45 33 21 7 

4 George Prouting Cldstrm 13 20 35 7 

5 Richard Print Cldstrm 35 33 18 6 

6 Jonathan Beams Cldstrm 30 24 25 6 

7 Sam Turner Cldstrm 7 6 100 6 

8 Brian Davidson Cldstrm 48 26 23 6 

9 Alister Hyde Cldstrm 29 24 25 6 

10 Neil Scott Cldstrm 57 69 8 6 

 

  



Bowling Statistics 

Top Wicket Takers 
All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Technical, 20-Oct-1956 to 17-Mar-2018 

# Name Club Mat Overs Mdns Runs Wkts BBI Ave Econ SR 5WI 10WM wds nbs Wkts 

1 Len Butt Cldstrm 90 534.1 47 2193 173 7-35 12.68 4.11 18.53 11 1 - - 173 

2 Neil Scott Cldstrm 57 528.3 101 1409 143 6-12 9.85 2.67 22.17 8 1 - - 143 

3 Ian McKay Cldstrm 64 455.4 92 1332 113 7-17 11.79 2.92 24.19 7 1 - - 113 

4 Richard Print Cldstrm 35 221.1 43 666 67 5-18 9.94 3.01 19.81 2 - 41 7 67 

5 Roger Smith Cldstrm 38 268 45 869 65 5-32 13.37 3.24 24.74 2 - - - 65 

6 Brian Davidson Cldstrm 48 316 74 849 63 6-39 13.48 2.69 30.10 1 - 3 - 63 

7 Andrew Bennett Cldstrm 45 232.5 20 1018 59 6-12 17.25 4.37 23.68 3 - 48 33 59 

8 David Lloyd Cldstrm 14 175.2 45 402 55 8-10 7.31 2.29 19.13 6 1 - - 55 

9 Struan Scott Cldstrm 25 205.5 77 337 49 5-12 6.88 1.64 25.20 2 - - 1 49 

10 Graham Hydes Cldstrm 16 151.1 35 421 48 7-18 8.77 2.79 18.90 2 - - - 48 

 

 

 

Top Bowling Averages min: 44wkts 1ov's 
All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Technical, 20-Oct-1956 to 17-Mar-2018 

# Name Club Mat Overs Mdns Runs Wkts BBI Ave Econ SR 5WI 10WM Ave 

1 Struan Scott Cldstrm 25 205.5 77 337 49 5-12 6.88 1.64 25.20 2 - 6.88 

2 David Lloyd Cldstrm 14 175.2 45 402 55 8-10 7.31 2.29 19.13 6 1 7.31 

3 Lindsay Bond Cldstrm 28 197.3 66 391 45 4-13 8.69 1.98 26.33 - - 8.69 

4 Graham Hydes Cldstrm 16 151.1 35 421 48 7-18 8.77 2.79 18.90 2 - 8.77 

5 Logan Tasker Cldstrm 27 158.2 34 424 48 6-15 8.83 2.68 19.79 1 - 8.83 

6 Neil Scott Cldstrm 57 528.3 101 1409 143 6-12 9.85 2.67 22.17 8 1 9.85 

7 Richard Print Cldstrm 35 221.1 43 666 67 5-18 9.94 3.01 19.81 2 - 9.94 

8 Ian McKay Cldstrm 64 455.4 92 1332 113 7-17 11.79 2.92 24.19 7 1 11.79 

9 Len Butt Cldstrm 90 534.1 47 2193 173 7-35 12.68 4.11 18.53 11 1 12.68 

10 Alister Hyde Cldstrm 29 188.2 30 594 45 5-17 13.20 3.15 25.11 1 - 13.20 

 
 



Most 10 Wicket Matches 
All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Technical, 20-Oct-1956 to 17-Mar-2018 

# Name Club Mat Overs Mdns Runs Wkts BBI Ave Econ SR 5WI 10WM 10WM 

1 Len Butt Cldstrm 90 534.1 47 2193 173 7-35 12.68 4.11 18.53 11 1 1 

2 David Lloyd Cldstrm 14 175.2 45 402 55 8-10 7.31 2.29 19.13 6 1 1 

3 Ian McKay Cldstrm 64 455.4 92 1332 113 7-17 11.79 2.92 24.19 7 1 1 

4 John Reid Cldstrm 5 50.2 12 105 27 7-13 3.89 2.09 11.19 3 1 1 

5 Neil Scott Cldstrm 57 528.3 101 1409 143 6-12 9.85 2.67 22.17 8 1 1 

 
 

Most 5 Wicket Innings 
All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Technical, 20-Oct-1956 to 17-Mar-2018 

# Name Club Mat Overs Mdns Runs Wkts BBI Ave Econ SR 5WI 10WM 5WI 

1 Len Butt Cldstrm 90 534.1 47 2193 173 7-35 12.68 4.11 18.53 11 1 11 

2 Neil Scott Cldstrm 57 528.3 101 1409 143 6-12 9.85 2.67 22.17 8 1 8 

3 Ian McKay Cldstrm 64 455.4 92 1332 113 7-17 11.79 2.92 24.19 7 1 7 

4 David Lloyd Cldstrm 14 175.2 45 402 55 8-10 7.31 2.29 19.13 6 1 6 

5 Andrew Bennett Cldstrm 45 232.5 20 1018 59 6-12 17.25 4.37 23.68 3 - 3 

6 John Reid Cldstrm 5 50.2 12 105 27 7-13 3.89 2.09 11.19 3 1 3 

7 Richard Print Cldstrm 35 221.1 43 666 67 5-18 9.94 3.01 19.81 2 - 2 

8 Richard Spicer Cldstrm 26 122.3 11 411 37 5-20 11.11 3.36 19.86 2 - 2 

9 Struan Scott Cldstrm 25 205.5 77 337 49 5-12 6.88 1.64 25.20 2 - 2 

10 Roger Smith Cldstrm 38 268 45 869 65 5-32 13.37 3.24 24.74 2 - 2 

 

 

 

  



Most Wickets in a Season 
All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Technical, 20-Oct-1956 to 17-Mar-2018 

# Name Club Season Mat Overs Mdns Runs Wkts BBI Ave Econ SR 5WI 10WM Wkts 

1 Len Butt Cldstrm 1961/62 6 66.3 7 324 25 7-35 12.96 4.87 15.96 3 1 25 

2 Neil Scott Cldstrm 1957/58 4 49 10 79 24 6-12 3.29 1.61 12.25 2 - 24 

3 Neil Scott Cldstrm 1968/69 4 39.4 8 130 19 6-25 6.84 3.28 12.53 1 - 19 

4 Andrew Bennett Cldstrm 2007/08 6 37 6 125 18 6-12 6.94 3.38 12.33 2 - 18 

5 Graham Hydes Cldstrm 1965/66 3 43 8 128 18 7-18 7.11 2.98 14.33 2 - 18 

6 Ian Fleet Cldstrm 1961/62 6 44 5 162 18 5-26 9.00 3.68 14.67 1 - 18 

7 David Lloyd Cldstrm 1960/61 3 51.3 20 65 17 8-10 3.82 1.26 18.18 2 - 17 

8 John Reid Cldstrm 1976/77 3 23.2 5 48 16 7-13 3.00 2.06 8.75 2 1 16 

9 Len Butt Cldstrm 1969/70 2 30.3 3 134 15 6-58 8.93 4.39 12.20 2 - 15 

10 Len Butt Cldstrm 1968/69 4 30 2 149 15 5-15 9.93 4.97 12.00 1 - 15 

 
 

Best Bowling in a Match 
All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Technical, 23-Nov-1956 to 10-Mar-2018 

# Name Club Date Opposition Ground Grade Figures 

1 John Reid Cldstrm 30-Oct-1976 Technical Senior Technical SG 12-18 

2 Len Butt Cldstrm 18-Nov-1961 Ashburton Tech Schoo Coldstream SG 12-66 

3 Neil Scott Cldstrm 23-Oct-1971 Technical Senior Technical SG 10-32 

4 David Lloyd Cldstrm 29-Mar-1958 Ashburton Tech Schoo Coldstream SG 10-45 

5 Ian McKay Cldstrm 30-Nov-1985 Technical Senior B Lowcliffe SG 10-47 

6 Neil Scott Cldstrm 09-Nov-1957 Ashburton Tech Schoo Coldstream SG 9-28 

7 John Reid Cldstrm 25-Oct-1975 Technical Senior Lowcliffe SG 9-34 

8 Graham Hydes Cldstrm 15-Jan-1966 Technical Senior Lowcliffe SG 9-51 

9 Roger Smith Cldstrm 08-Jan-1983 Technical Senior Lowcliffe SG 9-60 

10 Len Butt Cldstrm 11-Oct-1969 Technical Senior Lowcliffe SG 9-76 

 

 

 
 
 



Best Bowling in an Innings 
All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Technical, 23-Nov-1956 to 10-Mar-2018 

# Name Club Date Opposition Ground Grade Figures 

1 David Lloyd Cldstrm 10-Dec-1960 Technical Senior B Technical SG 8-10 

2 John Reid Cldstrm 30-Oct-1976 Technical Senior Technical SG 7-13 

3 Ian McKay Cldstrm 18-Dec-1976 Technical Senior Lowcliffe SG 7-17 

4 Graham Hydes Cldstrm 15-Jan-1966 Technical Senior Lowcliffe SG 7-18 

5 Grant Watson Cldstrm 14-Jan-2012 Tech Sharks Technical SG 7-18 

6 David Lloyd Cldstrm 21-Oct-1961 Technical Senior Technical SG 7-28 

7 Len Butt Cldstrm 18-Nov-1961 Ashburton Tech Schoo Coldstream SG 7-35 

8 Len Butt Cldstrm 12-Jan-1980 Technical Senior Technical SG 7-38 

9 Ken Swift Cldstrm 15-Oct-1960 Technical Senior Coldstream SG 6-9 

10 Neil Scott Cldstrm 09-Nov-1957 Ashburton Tech Schoo Coldstream SG 6-12 

 
 

Most Expensive Bowling in an Innings 
All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Technical, 23-Nov-1956 to 10-Mar-2018 

# Name Club Date Opposition Ground Grade Overs Figures 

1 Roger Smith Cldstrm 18-Feb-1989 Technical Senior Technical SG 20 5-96 

2 Kerry Read Cldstrm 12-Jan-1991 Technical Senior Lowcliffe SG 16 5-85 

3 Len Butt Cldstrm 09-Dec-1961 Ashburton Tech Schoo Technical SG 11.2 1-67 

4 Len Butt Cldstrm 06-Dec-1958 Technical Senior Technical SG 13 2-67 

5 Len Butt Cldstrm 24-Dec-1977 Technical Senior Lowcliffe SG 14 3-67 

6 Len Butt Cldstrm 11-Feb-1961 Technical Senior B Technical SG 9 0-64 

7 Warren Smith Cldstrm 12-Jan-1991 Technical Senior Lowcliffe SG 10 1-64 

8 Mark Prendergast Cldstrm 29-Oct-1988 Technical Senior C Lowcliffe SG 9 1-63 

9 Len Butt Cldstrm 11-Oct-1969 Technical Senior Lowcliffe SG 10.3 6-62 

10 Bo Houston Cldstrm 17-Jan-2015 Tech Stags Technical SG 9 0-61 

 

 

  



Top Economy Rates min: 44wkts 1ov's 
All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Technical, 20-Oct-1956 to 17-Mar-2018 

# Name Club Mat Overs Mdns Runs Wkts BBI Ave Econ SR 5WI 10WM Econ 

1 Struan Scott Cldstrm 25 205.5 77 337 49 5-12 6.88 1.64 25.20 2 - 1.64 

2 Lindsay Bond Cldstrm 28 197.3 66 391 45 4-13 8.69 1.98 26.33 - - 1.98 

3 David Lloyd Cldstrm 14 175.2 45 402 55 8-10 7.31 2.29 19.13 6 1 2.29 

4 Neil Scott Cldstrm 57 528.3 101 1409 143 6-12 9.85 2.67 22.17 8 1 2.67 

5 Logan Tasker Cldstrm 27 158.2 34 424 48 6-15 8.83 2.68 19.79 1 - 2.68 

6 Brian Davidson Cldstrm 48 316 74 849 63 6-39 13.48 2.69 30.10 1 - 2.69 

7 Graham Hydes Cldstrm 16 151.1 35 421 48 7-18 8.77 2.79 18.90 2 - 2.79 

8 Ian McKay Cldstrm 64 455.4 92 1332 113 7-17 11.79 2.92 24.19 7 1 2.92 

9 Richard Print Cldstrm 35 221.1 43 666 67 5-18 9.94 3.01 19.81 2 - 3.01 

10 Alister Hyde Cldstrm 29 188.2 30 594 45 5-17 13.20 3.15 25.11 1 - 3.15 

 
 

Top Strike Rates min: 44wkts 1ov's 
All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Technical, 20-Oct-1956 to 17-Mar-2018 

# Name Club Mat Overs Mdns Runs Wkts BBI Ave Econ SR 5WI 10WM SR 

1 Len Butt Cldstrm 90 534.1 47 2193 173 7-35 12.68 4.11 18.53 11 1 18.53 

2 Graham Hydes Cldstrm 16 151.1 35 421 48 7-18 8.77 2.79 18.90 2 - 18.90 

3 David Lloyd Cldstrm 14 175.2 45 402 55 8-10 7.31 2.29 19.13 6 1 19.13 

4 Logan Tasker Cldstrm 27 158.2 34 424 48 6-15 8.83 2.68 19.79 1 - 19.79 

5 Richard Print Cldstrm 35 221.1 43 666 67 5-18 9.94 3.01 19.81 2 - 19.81 

6 Neil Scott Cldstrm 57 528.3 101 1409 143 6-12 9.85 2.67 22.17 8 1 22.17 

7 Andrew Bennett Cldstrm 45 232.5 20 1018 59 6-12 17.25 4.37 23.68 3 - 23.68 

8 Ian McKay Cldstrm 64 455.4 92 1332 113 7-17 11.79 2.92 24.19 7 1 24.19 

9 Roger Smith Cldstrm 38 268 45 869 65 5-32 13.37 3.24 24.74 2 - 24.74 

10 Alister Hyde Cldstrm 29 188.2 30 594 45 5-17 13.20 3.15 25.11 1 - 25.11 

 

 

 

 



Hat Tricks 
All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Technical, 23-Nov-1956 to 10-Mar-2018 

# Name Club Date Opposition Ground Grade O-M-R-W 

1 Len Butt Cldstrm 02-Mar-1968 Technical Senior Technical SG 6.3-0-25-6 

2 Neil Scott Cldstrm 23-Oct-1971 Technical Senior Technical SG 5-0-13-5 

3 Peter Manson Cldstrm 23-Feb-2002 Technical Senior Ashburton Oval SG 8-2-11-4 

4 Richard Spicer Cldstrm 26-Nov-2005 Technical Senior Technical SG 8-1-20-5 

5 Richard Spicer Cldstrm 22-Nov-2008 Tech Sharks Technical SG 5.1-0-20-5 

6 Richard Print Cldstrm 15-Oct-2016 Tech Stags MSA SG 4-2-4-4 

Last updated 18-May-2018.  

 

 

All-Rounders min: 10runs 1wkts 
All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Technical, 20-Oct-1956 to 17-Mar-2018 

# Name Club Mat Wkts Runs 

1 Neil Scott Cldstrm 57 143 1260 

2 Ian McKay Cldstrm 64 113 1216 

3 Len Butt Cldstrm 90 173 639 

4 Roger Smith Cldstrm 38 65 520 

5 Richard Print Cldstrm 35 67 448 

6 Struan Scott Cldstrm 25 49 463 

7 Richard McClea Cldstrm 41 26 655 

8 Lindsay Bond Cldstrm 28 45 319 

9 Alister Hyde Cldstrm 29 45 273 

10 Logan Tasker Cldstrm 27 48 251 

 

 

  



Fielding Statistics 

 

Top Catches 
All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Technical, 20-Oct-1956 to 17-Mar-2018 

# Name Club Mat Catches 

1 Dennis Taylor Cldstrm 51 57 

2 Len Butt Cldstrm 90 52 

3 Ian McKay Cldstrm 64 33 

4 Richard Print Cldstrm 35 21 

5 Jono Print Cldstrm 28 20 

6 Regan Broker Cldstrm 31 18 

7 Roger Smith Cldstrm 38 18 

8 Murray Davidson Cldstrm 52 17 

9 Rodger Gundry Cldstrm 20 15 

10 Neil Scott Cldstrm 57 14 

 

 

Most Catches in a Season 
All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Technical, 20-Oct-1956 to 17-Mar-2018 

# Name Club Season Mat Catches 

1 Len Butt Cldstrm 1961/62 6 10 

2 Dennis Taylor Cldstrm 1982/83 3 8 

3 Dennis Taylor Cldstrm 1981/82 3 7 

4 Regan Broker Cldstrm 2006/07 5 6 

5 Jonathan Beams Cldstrm 2004/05 6 6 

6 Richard Print Cldstrm 2017/18 5 5 

7 Regan Broker Cldstrm 2007/08 6 5 

8 Dennis Taylor Cldstrm 1976/77 2 5 

9 David Fleming Cldstrm 1975/76 2 5 

10 Ian McKay Cldstrm 1965/66 3 5 

 

 



Most Catches in a Match 
All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Technical, 23-Nov-1956 to 10-Mar-2018 

# Name Club Date Opposition Ground Grade Catches 

1 Len Butt Cldstrm 24-Feb-1962 Technical Senior B Coldstream SG 5 

2 Len Butt Cldstrm 17-Oct-1970 Technical Senior Lowcliffe SG 4 

3 David Fleming Cldstrm 25-Oct-1975 Technical Senior Lowcliffe SG 4 

4 Dennis Taylor Cldstrm 23-Jan-1982 Technical Senior Allenton SG 4 

5 Dennis Taylor Cldstrm 08-Jan-1983 Technical Senior Lowcliffe SG 4 

6 Robin Haskell Cldstrm 04-Nov-1967 Technical Senior Technical SG 3 

7 Len Butt Cldstrm 24-Nov-1973 Technical Senior Lowcliffe SG 3 

8 Dennis Taylor Cldstrm 18-Dec-1976 Technical Senior Lowcliffe SG 3 

9 Neil Scott Cldstrm 12-Jan-1980 Technical Senior Technical SG 3 

10 Brian Davidson Cldstrm 23-Jan-1982 Technical Senior Allenton SG 3 

 
 

Most Catches in an Innings 
All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream Vs Technical, 23-Nov-1956 to 10-Mar-2018 

# Name Club Date Opposition Ground Grade Catches 

1 Len Butt Cldstrm 24-Feb-1962 Technical Senior B Coldstream SG 3 

2 Len Butt Cldstrm 24-Nov-1973 Technical Senior Lowcliffe SG 3 

3 Dennis Taylor Cldstrm 18-Dec-1976 Technical Senior Lowcliffe SG 3 

4 Neil Scott Cldstrm 12-Jan-1980 Technical Senior Technical SG 3 

5 Cameron McClea Cldstrm 17-Jan-2015 Tech Stags Technical SG 3 

6 Hamish French Cldstrm 21-Feb-1987 Technical Senior Lowcliffe SG 3 

7 Richard Ellis Cldstrm 29-Oct-1988 Technical Senior Technical SG 3 

8 Roger Smith Cldstrm 18-Feb-1989 Technical Senior Technical SG 3 

9 Mark Prendergast Cldstrm 15-Oct-1988 Technical Senior C Technical SG 3 

10 Michael Ellis Cldstrm 12-Jan-1991 Technical Senior Lowcliffe SG 3 

 

 

 


